

## Exam Questions MCI A-Level-1

MuleSoft Certified Integration Architect - Level 1

<https://www.2passeasy.com/dumps/MCIA-Level-1/>



#### NEW QUESTION 1

An API has been unit tested and is ready for integration testing. The API is governed by a Client ID Enforcement policy in all environments. What must the testing team do before they can start integration testing the API in the Staging environment?

- A. They must access the API portal and create an API notebook using the Client ID and Client Secret supplied by the API portal in the Staging environment
- B. They must request access to the API instance in the Staging environment and obtain a Client ID and Client Secret to be used for testing the API
- C. They must be assigned as an API version owner of the API in the Staging environment
- D. They must request access to the Staging environment and obtain the Client ID and Client Secret for that environment to be used for testing the API

**Answer: B**

#### NEW QUESTION 2

An organization's governance process requires project teams to get formal approval from all key stakeholders for all new Integration design specifications. An integration Mule application is being designed that interacts with various backend systems. The Mule application will be created using Anypoint Design Center or Anypoint Studio and will then be deployed to a customer-hosted runtime.

What key elements should be included in the integration design specification when requesting approval for this Mule application?

- A. SLAs and non-functional requirements to access the backend systems
- B. Snapshots of the Mule application's flows, including their error handling
- C. A list of current and future consumers of the Mule application and their contact details
- D. The credentials to access the backend systems and contact details for the administrator of each system

**Answer: A**

#### NEW QUESTION 3

Refer to the exhibit.

An organization is designing a Mule application to receive data from one external business partner. The two companies currently have no shared IT infrastructure and do not want to establish one. Instead, all communication should be over the public internet (with no VPN).

What Anypoint Connector can be used in the organization's Mule application to securely receive data from this external business partner?

- A. File connector
- B. VM connector
- C. SFTP connector
- D. Object Store connector

**Answer: C**

#### NEW QUESTION 4

Anypoint Exchange is required to maintain the source code of some of the assets committed to it, such as Connectors, Templates, and API specifications.

What is the best way to use an organization's source-code management (SCM) system in this context?

- A. Organizations should continue to use an SCM system of their choice, in addition to keeping source code for these asset types in Anypoint Exchange, thereby enabling parallel development, branching, and merging
- B. Organizations need to use Anypoint Exchange as the main SCM system to centralize versioning and avoid code duplication
- C. Organizations can continue to use an SCM system of their choice for branching and merging, as long as they follow the branching and merging strategy enforced by Anypoint Exchange
- D. Organizations need to point Anypoint Exchange to their SCM system so Anypoint Exchange can pull source code when requested by developers and provide it to Anypoint Studio

**Answer: A**

#### NEW QUESTION 5

What is a recommended practice when designing an integration Mule 4 application that reads a large XML payload as a stream?

- A. The payload should be dealt with as a repeatable XML stream, which must only be traversed (iterated-over) once and CANNOT be accessed randomly from DataWeave expressions and scripts
- B. The payload should be dealt with as an XML stream, without converting it to a single Java object (POJO)
- C. The payload size should NOT exceed the maximum available heap memory of the Mule runtime on which the Mule application executes
- D. The payload must be cached using a Cache scope if it is to be sent to multiple backend systems

**Answer: B**

#### NEW QUESTION 6

A new Mule application under development must implement extensive data transformation logic. Some of the data transformation functionality is already available

as external transformation services that are mature and widely used across the organization; the rest is highly specific to the new Mule application. The organization follows a rigorous testing approach, where every service and application must be extensively acceptance tested before it is allowed to go into production.

What is the best way to implement the data transformation logic for this new Mule application while minimizing the overall testing effort?

- A. Implement and expose all transformation logic as mlaoservices using DataWeave, so it can be reused by any application component that needs it, including the new Mule application
- B. Implement transformation logic in the new Mute application using DataWeave, replicating the transformation logic of existing transformation services
- C. Extend the existing transformation services with new transformation logic and Invoke them from the new Mule application
- D. Implement transformation logic in the new Mute application using DataWeave, invoking existing transformation services when possible

**Answer: D**

#### NEW QUESTION 7

Refer to the exhibit.

A Mule application is deployed to a multi-node Mule runtime cluster. The Mule application uses the competing consumer pattern among its cluster replicas to receive JMS messages from a JMS queue. To process each received JMS message, the following steps are performed in a flow:

Step 1: The JMS Correlation ID header is read from the received JMS message.

Step 2: The Mule application invokes an idempotent SOAP webservice over HTTPS, passing the JMS Correlation ID as one parameter in the SOAP request.

Step 3: The response from the SOAP webservice also returns the same JMS Correlation ID.

Step 4: The JMS Correlation ID received from the SOAP webservice is validated to be identical to the JMS Correlation ID received in Step 1.

Step 5: The Mule application creates a response JMS message, setting the JMS Correlation ID message header to the validated JMS Correlation ID and publishes that message to a response JMS queue.

Where should the Mule application store the JMS Correlation ID values received in Step 1 and Step 3 so that the validation in Step 4 can be performed, while also making the overall Mule application highly available, fault-tolerant, performant, and maintainable?

- A. Both Correlation ID values should be stored in a persistent object store
- B. Both Correlation ID values should be stored In a non-persistent object store
- C. The Correlation ID value in Step 1 should be stored in a persistent object storeThe Correlation ID value in step 3 should be stored as a Mule event vanable/attnbute
- D. Both Correlation ID values should be stored as Mule event vanabtes/attnbutes

**Answer: C**

#### NEW QUESTION 8

49 of A popular retailer is designing a public API for its numerous business partners. Each business partner will invoke the API at the URL 58.

<https://api.acme.com/partnefs/v1>. The API implementation is estimated to require deployment to 5 CloudHub workers.

The retailer has obtained a public X.509 certificate for the name apl.acme.com, signed by a reputable CA, to be used as the server certificate.

Where and how should the X.509 certificate and Mule applications be used to configure load balancing among the 5 CloudHub workers, and what DNS entries should be configured in order for the retailer to support its numerous business partners?

- A. Add the X.509 certificate to the Mule application's deployable archive, then configure a CloudHub Dedicated Load Balancer (DLB) for each of the Mule application's CloudHub workersCreate a CNAME for api.acme.com pointing to the DLB's A record
- B. Add the X.509 certificate to the CloudHub Shared Load Balancer (SLB), not to the Mule application Create a CNAME for api.acme.com pointing to the SLB's A record
- C. Add the X.509 certificate to a CloudHub Dedicated Load Balancer (DLB), not to the Mule application Create a CNAME for api.acme.com pointing to the DLB's A record
- D. Add the x.509 certificate to the Mule application's deployable archive, then configure the CloudHub Shared Load Balancer (SLB) for each of the Mule application's CloudHub workersCreate a CNAME for api.acme.com pointing to the SLB's A record

**Answer: C**

#### NEW QUESTION 9

Refer to the exhibit. A business process involves two APIs that interact with each other asynchronously over HTTP.

Each API is implemented as a Mule application. API 1 receives the initial HTTP request and invokes API 2 (in a fire and forget fashion) while API 2, upon completion of the processing, calls back into API 1 to notify about completion of the asynchronous process. Each API is deployed to multiple redundant Mule runtimes and a separate load balancer, and is deployed to a separate network zone. In the network architecture, how must the firewall rules be configured to enable the above interaction between API 1 and API 2?

- A. To allow communication between the load balancers used by each API
- B. To authorize the certificates used by both the APIs
- C. To open direct two-way communication between the Mule runtimes of both APIs
- D. To enable communication from each API's Mule runtimes and network zone to the load balancer of the other API

**Answer: C**

#### NEW QUESTION 10

A team would like to create a project skeleton that developers can use as a starting point when creating API implementations with Anypoint Studio. This skeleton should help drive consistent use of best practices within the team.

What type of Anypoint Exchange artifact(s) should be added to Anypoint Exchange to publish the project skeleton?

- A. A RAML archetype and reusable trait definitions to be reused across API implementations
- B. A custom asset with the default API implementation
- C. An example of an API implementation following best practices
- D. A Mule application template with the key components and minimal integration logic

**Answer: D**

#### NEW QUESTION 10

What comparison is true about a CloudHub Dedicated Load Balancer (DLB) vs. the CloudHub Shared Load Balancer (SLB)?

- A. Both a DLB and the SLB implement load balancing by sending HTTP requests to workers with the lowest workloads
- B. Both a DLB and the SLB allow the configuration of access control via IP whitelists
- C. Only a DLB allows the configuration of a custom TLS server certificate
- D. Only the SLB can forward HTTP traffic to the VPC-internal ports of the CloudHub workers

**Answer: B**

#### NEW QUESTION 11

What operation can be performed through a JMX agent enabled in a Mule application?

- A. View object store entries
- B. Replay an unsuccessful message
- C. Deploy a Mule application
- D. Set a particular log4j2 log level to TRACE

Answer: D

**NEW QUESTION 16**

What Anypoint Connectors support transactions?

- A. Database, JMS, VM
- B. Database, 3MS, HTTP
- C. Database, JMS, VM, SFTP
- D. Database, VM, File

Answer: A

**NEW QUESTION 21**

What limits if a particular Anypoint Platform user can discover an asset in Anypoint Exchange?

- A. The type of the asset in Anypoint Exchange
- B. The business groups to which the user belongs
- C. If Design Center and RAML were both used to create the asset
- D. The existence of a public Anypoint Exchange portal to which the asset has been published

Answer: A

**NEW QUESTION 22**

Additional nodes are being added to an existing customer-hosted Mule runtime cluster to improve performance. Mule applications deployed to this cluster are invoked by API clients through a load balancer.

What is also required to carry out this change?

- A. A new load balancer must be provisioned to allow traffic to the new nodes in a round-robin fashion
- B. External monitoring tools or log aggregators must be configured to recognize the new nodes
- C. API implementations using an object store must be adjusted to recognize the new nodes and persist to them
- D. New firewall rules must be configured to accommodate communication between API clients and the new nodes

Answer: C

**NEW QUESTION 26**

What is required before an API implemented using the components of Anypoint Platform can be managed and governed (by applying API policies) on Anypoint Platform?

- A. A RAML definition of the API must be created in API designer so it can then be published to Anypoint Exchange
- B. The API must be published to Anypoint Exchange and a corresponding API instance ID must be obtained from API Manager to be used in the API implementation
- C. The API must be shared with the potential developers through an API portal so API consumers can interact with the API
- D. The API implementation source code must be committed to a source control management system (such as GitHub)

Answer: A

**NEW QUESTION 27**

An organization uses Mule runtimes which are managed by Anypoint Platform - Private Cloud Edition.

What MuleSoft component is responsible for feeding analytics data to non-MuleSoft analytics platforms?

- A. Anypoint Runtime Manager
- B. Anypoint Exchange
- C. Anypoint API Manager
- D. The Mule runtimes

Answer: A

**NEW QUESTION 28**

.....

## THANKS FOR TRYING THE DEMO OF OUR PRODUCT

Visit Our Site to Purchase the Full Set of Actual MCIA-Level-1 Exam Questions With Answers.

We Also Provide Practice Exam Software That Simulates Real Exam Environment And Has Many Self-Assessment Features. Order the MCIA-Level-1 Product From:

<https://www.2passeasy.com/dumps/MCIA-Level-1/>

## Money Back Guarantee

### MCIA-Level-1 Practice Exam Features:

- \* MCIA-Level-1 Questions and Answers Updated Frequently
- \* MCIA-Level-1 Practice Questions Verified by Expert Senior Certified Staff
- \* MCIA-Level-1 Most Realistic Questions that Guarantee you a Pass on Your First Try
- \* MCIA-Level-1 Practice Test Questions in Multiple Choice Formats and Updates for 1 Year